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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
08/31/2024 Tarleton St. W 45-3 1-0 0-0 3:10 42272
09/07/2024 at Utah L 12-23 1-1 0-0 3:11 52827
09/14/2024 Air Force W 31-3 2-1 0-0 3:01 46212

* 09/21/2024 at Colorado Lot1 31-38 2-2 0-1 3:43 52794
* 09/28/2024 BYU L 28-34 2-3 0-2 3:31 39583
* 10/05/2024 at Iowa St. L 21-43 2-4 0-3 3:16 61500
* 10/19/2024 at Texas Tech W 59-35 3-4 1-3 3:55 60229
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Team Statistics
BAYLOR OPP

Scoring 227 179
Points per game 32.4 25.6
Points Off Turnovers 23 20

First Downs 136 136
Rushing 52 56
Passing 72 61
Penalty 12 19

Rushing Yardage 1065 1118
Yards gained rushing 1193 1270
Yards lost rushing 128 152
Rushing attempts 243 292
Average per rush 4.4 3.8
Average per game 152.1 159.7
TDs Rushing 10 7

Passing Yardage 1645 1369
Comp-Att-Int 129-218-5 114-195-6
Average per pass 7.5 7.0
Average per catch 12.8 12.0
Average per game 235.0 195.6
TDs Passing 17 13

Total offense 2710 2487
Total plays 461 487
Average per play 5.9 5.1
Average per game 387.1 355.3

Kick returns: #-Yards 13-281 8-76
Punt returns: #-Yards 11-248 13-75
Int returns: #-Yards 6-91 5-0
Kick return average 21.6 9.5
Punt return average 22.5 5.8
Int return average 15.2 0.0
Fumbles-Lost 9-5 6-3
Penalties-Yards 44-437 39-380

Average per game 62.4 54.3
Punts-Yards 26-1292 35-1523

Average per punt 49.7 43.5
Net punt average 44.7 34.7

Kickoffs-Yards 42-2636 36-2078
Average per kick 62.8 57.7
Net kick average 40.6 34.9

Time of possession / game 25:56 34:04
3rd-down conversion 37/96 37/105

3rd-down pct 39% 35%
4rd-down conversion 13/23 10/15



2024-25 Baylor Football
Overall Team Statistics

All games
Page 2/2

as of Oct 20, 2024

BAYLOR OPP
4rd-down pct 57% 67%

Sacks by-Yards 14-96 9-81
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 29 22
Field goals - attempts 8-12 9-14
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-1
Red-zone scores (19-23) 83% (20-23) 87%
Red-zone touchdowns (14-23) 61% (14-23) 61%
PAT-attempts (27-27) 100% (18-19) 95%
2-point conversion-attempts (1-3) 33% (1-3) 33%
Attendance 128067 227350

Games / Avg per game 3/42689 4/56838
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Baylor 48 65 61 53 0 227
Opponents 55 52 34 31 7 179
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

08/31/2024 Tarleton St. W 45-3 42272
09/07/2024 at Utah L 12-23 52827
09/14/2024 Air Force W 31-3 46212

* 09/21/2024 at Colorado Lot1 31-38 52794
* 09/28/2024 BYU L 28-34 39583
* 10/05/2024 at Iowa St. L 21-43 61500
* 10/19/2024 at Texas Tech W 59-35 60229

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Bryson Washington 5 53 306 4 302 5.7 3 44 60.4
Dawson Pendergrass 7 50 223 3 220 4.4 1 46 31.4
Richard Reese 5 43 168 5 163 3.8 1 28 32.6
Sawyer Robertson 6 31 200 44 156 5.0 3 45 26.0
Dominic Richardson 4 31 115 6 109 3.5 0 10 27.3
Dequan Finn 3 21 131 65 66 3.1 2 39 22.0
Jamaal Bell 7 4 26 0 26 6.5 0 20 3.7
Joseph Hagman 2 4 16 0 16 4.0 0 10 8.0
Ashtyn Hawkins 7 3 5 1 4 1.3 0 5 0.6
Monaray Baldwin 7 3 3 0 3 1.0 0 2 0.4

Total 7 243 1193 128 1065 4.4 10 46 152.1
Opponents 7 292 1270 152 1118 3.8 7 51 159.7

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Sawyer Robertson 6 147.1 105-174-3 60.3 1319 14 35 219.8
Dequan Finn 3 127.2 23-43-2 53.5 307 3 47 102.3
Nate Bennett 1 259.6 1-1-0 100.0 19 0 19 19.0

Total 7 143.7 129-218-5 59.2 1645 17 47 235.0
Opponents 7 133.3 114-195-6 58.5 1369 13 58 195.6

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Josh Cameron 7 24 352 14.7 7 47 50.3
Ashtyn Hawkins 7 20 272 13.6 2 35 38.9
Michael Trigg 6 17 189 11.1 2 26 31.5
Hal Presley 6 17 235 13.8 2 35 39.2
Bryson Washington 5 13 121 9.3 0 23 24.2
Monaray Baldwin 7 11 135 12.3 2 30 19.3
Ketron Jackson Jr. 6 9 165 18.3 2 39 27.5
Richard Reese 5 5 36 7.2 0 24 7.2
Dawson Pendergrass 7 5 44 8.8 0 22 6.3
Jamaal Bell 7 2 6 3.0 0 8 0.9
Jadon Porter 4 2 23 11.5 0 21 5.8
Dominic Richardson 4 1 19 19.0 0 19 4.8
Gavin Yates 7 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.9
Micah Gifford 7 1 19 19.0 0 19 2.7
Matthew Klopfenstein 5 1 23 23.0 0 23 4.6

Total 7 129 1645 12.8 17 47 235.0
Opponents 7 114 1369 12.0 13 58 195.6

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 3-4 2-1 1-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 2-1 2-0 0-1 0-0

Team Statistics
BAYLOR OPP

First Downs 136 136
Rushing 52 56
Passing 72 61
Penalty 12 19

Rushing Yardage 1065 1118
Rushing attempts 243 292
Average per rush 4.4 3.8
Average per game 152.1 159.7
TDs Rushing 10 7

Passing Yardage 1645 1369
Comp-Att-Int 129-218-5 114-195-6
Average per pass 7.5 7.0
Average per catch 12.8 12.0
Average per game 235.0 195.6
TDs Passing 17 13

Total offense 2710 2487
Average per play 5.9 5.1
Average per game 387.1 355.3

Kick returns: #-Yards 13-281 8-76

Punt returns: #-Yards 11-248 13-75

Int returns: #-Yards 6-91 5-0

Fumbles-Lost 9-5 6-3

Penalties-Yards 44-437 39-380

Punts-Avg 26-49.7 35-43.5

Time of possession / game 25:56 34:04

3rd-down conversion 37/96 37/105

4rd-down conversion 13/23 10/15

PAT-attempts (27-27) 100% (18-19) 95%

2-point conversion-attempts (1-3) 33% (1-3) 33%

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Corey Gordon Jr. 2 37 18.5 0 37
Garmon Randolph 1 10 10.0 0 10
Elinus Noel III 1 0 0.0 0 0
Keaton Thomas 1 35 35.0 1 35
Caden Jenkins 1 9 9.0 0 9

Total 6 91 15.2 1 37
Opponents 5 0 0.0 0 0



2024-25 Baylor Football
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 2/3

as of Oct 20, 2024

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Isaiah Hankins 8-11 72.7 0-0 1-1 4-4 2-5 1-1 51 1
Connor Hawkins 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0
Opponents 9-14 64.3 0-0 2-3 4-4 2-6 1-1 54 0

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Isaiah Hankins - 8-11 22-22 - - - - - 46
Josh Cameron 7 - - - - - - - 42
Sawyer Robertson 3 - - 1 - - - - 20
Bryson Washington 3 - - - - - - - 18
Dequan Finn 2 - - - - - - - 12
Ketron Jackson Jr. 2 - - - - - - - 12
Michael Trigg 2 - - - - - - - 12
Ashtyn Hawkins 2 - - - - - - - 12
Monaray Baldwin 2 - - - - - - - 12
Hal Presley 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jamaal Bell 1 - - - - - - - 6
Richard Reese 1 - - - - - - - 6
Keaton Thomas 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dawson Pendergrass 1 - - - - - - - 6
Connor Hawkins - 0-1 5-5 - - - - - 5
Total 29 8-12 27-27 1 0 0 0 0 227
Opponents 22 9-14 18-19 0 1 1 0 0 179

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Baylor 48 65 61 53 0 227
Opponents 55 52 34 31 7 179

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Palmer Williams 25 1292 51.7 79 4 2 8 14 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 26 1292 49.7 79 4 2 8 14 1
Opponents 35 1523 43.5 70 3 12 6 7 1

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Josh Cameron 11 248 22.5 0 73
Total 11 248 22.5 0 73
Opponents 13 75 5.8 1 25

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Jamaal Bell 9 254 28.2 1 100
Ashtyn Hawkins 1 0 0.0 0 0
Josh Cameron 1 8 8.0 0 8
Michael Allen 1 15 15.0 0 15
Kelsey Johnson 1 4 4.0 0 4
Total 13 281 21.6 1 100
Opponents 8 76 9.5 0 18

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Josh Cameron 7 0 352 248 8 0 608 86.9
Bryson Washington 5 302 121 0 0 0 423 84.6
Jamaal Bell 7 26 6 0 254 0 286 40.9
Ashtyn Hawkins 7 4 272 0 0 0 276 39.4
Dawson Pendergrass 7 220 44 0 0 0 264 37.7
Hal Presley 6 0 235 0 0 0 235 39.2
Richard Reese 5 163 36 0 0 0 199 39.8
Michael Trigg 6 0 189 0 0 0 189 31.5
Ketron Jackson Jr. 6 0 165 0 0 0 165 27.5
Sawyer Robertson 6 156 0 0 0 0 156 26.0
Monaray Baldwin 7 3 135 0 0 0 138 19.7
Dominic Richardson 4 109 19 0 0 0 128 32.0
Dequan Finn 3 66 0 0 0 0 66 22.0
Corey Gordon Jr. 7 0 0 0 0 37 37 5.3
Keaton Thomas 7 0 0 0 0 35 35 5.0
Matthew Klopfenstein 5 0 23 0 0 0 23 4.6
Jadon Porter 4 0 23 0 0 0 23 5.8
Micah Gifford 7 0 19 0 0 0 19 2.7
Joseph Hagman 2 16 0 0 0 0 16 8.0
Michael Allen 6 0 0 0 15 0 15 2.5
Garmon Randolph 6 0 0 0 0 10 10 1.7
Caden Jenkins 5 0 0 0 0 9 9 1.8
Gavin Yates 7 0 6 0 0 0 6 0.9
Kelsey Johnson 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 1.0
Total 7 1065 1645 248 281 91 3330 475.7
Opponents 7 1118 1369 75 76 0 2638 376.9

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Sawyer Robertson 6 205 156 1319 1475 245.8
Dequan Finn 3 64 66 307 373 124.3
Bryson Washington 5 53 302 0 302 60.4
Dawson Pendergrass 7 50 220 0 220 31.4
Richard Reese 5 43 163 0 163 32.6
Dominic Richardson 4 31 109 0 109 27.3
Jamaal Bell 7 4 26 0 26 3.7
Nate Bennett 1 1 0 19 19 19.0
Joseph Hagman 2 4 16 0 16 8.0
Ashtyn Hawkins 7 3 4 0 4 0.6
Monaray Baldwin 7 3 3 0 3 0.4
Total 7 461 1065 1645 2710 387.1
Opponents 7 487 1118 1369 2487 355.3
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
2 Matt Jones 7 33 26 59 5.5-15 2-9 . 4 2 . . . .
11 Keaton Thomas 7 33 24 57 3-10 1-7 1-35 . . . . . .
3 Devyn Bobby 7 26 9 35 2.5-5 . . 3 . 1-0 . . .
0 Jackie Marshall 7 13 12 25 3.5-15 2-13 . . 2 . 1 . .
9 Treven Ma'ae 7 13 11 24 2.5-11 1.5-10 . 1 . . . . .
24 Corey Gordon Jr. 7 14 5 19 1.5-2 . 2-37 2 . . . . .
15 Carl Williams IV 5 10 9 19 3.5-12 1-6 . 1 . . . . .
10 Steve Linton 6 17 1 18 5-35 3-31 . . 2 . 1 . .
33 DJ Coleman 6 10 5 15 1-3 . . 1 . . . . .
5 Garmon Randolph 6 9 4 13 2.5-16 2.5-16 1-10 . . . . . .
8 Caden Jenkins 5 11 2 13 . . 1-9 . . . . . .
47 Caleb Parker 7 5 7 12 1-2 . . 2 1 . . 1 .
91 Trey Wilson 7 8 4 12 . . . . . . . . .
20 Devin Lemear 7 6 5 11 . . . 2 . . . . .
98 Elinus Noel III 7 8 3 11 2-2 . 1-0 1 2 . . . .
40 Kyler Jordan 7 6 5 11 . . . . 1 . . . .
59 Devonte Tezino 5 4 7 11 2-5 . . . . 1-0 . . .
36 Rara Dillworth 7 7 3 10 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
97 Cooper Lanz 5 3 6 9 . . . 1 . . . . .
41 Brooks Miller 7 8 . 8 1-5 . . . . . 1 . .
44 Josh White 7 2 6 8 . . . . . . . . .
27 Tevin Williams III 3 7 1 8 . . . . . . . . .
22 Reggie Bush 6 6 2 8 . . . 1 . . . . .
18 Lorando Johnson 7 7 . 7 . . . 6 . . . . .
16 Kendrick Simpkins 4 4 3 7 0.5-2 . . . . . . . .
21 Chateau Reed 7 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .
88 Micah Gifford 7 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .
50 Kaian Roberts-Day 6 2 1 3 2-7 1-4 . . . . . . .
25 LeVar Thornton Jr. 7 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
46 JaQues Evans 4 1 1 2 . . . 1 1 . . . .
52 Corey Kelly 5 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
38 Jacob Redding 7 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
53 Ronnie Mageo 3 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
29 Kris Wokomah 1 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
26 Garrison Grimes 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
72 Coleton Price 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
93 DK Kalu 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
23 Cameren Jenkins 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
45 Kyland Reed 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
98 Isaiah Hankins 6 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Totals 7 285 176 461 39-147 14-96 6-91 26 11 3-0 3 1 0
Opponents 7 265 148 413 28-116 9-81 5-0 21 14 5-0 6 2 0
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Baylor Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/31/2024 Tarleton St. W 45-3 5 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
09/07/2024 at Utah L 12-23 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/14/2024 Air Force W 31-3 4 3 17 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
09/21/2024 at Colorado L 31-38 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
09/28/2024 BYU L 28-34 3 3 21 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/05/2024 at Iowa St. L 21-43 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/19/2024 at Texas Tech W 59-35 6 6 38 5 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 of 23 (82.6%) 23 19 113 14 6 8 5 5 1 1 1 0 1

Opponents Inside Baylor Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/31/2024 Tarleton St. W 45-3 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/07/2024 Utah L 12-23 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/14/2024 Air Force W 31-3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/21/2024 Colorado L 31-38 3 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/28/2024 BYU L 28-34 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/05/2024 Iowa St. L 21-43 8 6 33 4 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
10/19/2024 Texas Tech W 59-35 4 4 28 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 of 23 (87.0%) 23 20 115 14 6 8 6 7 1 1 0 0 0
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Tarleton St. 45-3 24 / 9 9 / 3 11 / 4 4 / 2 43-164 / 41-101 18-28-2 / 7-15-1 278 / 80 71-442 / 56-181 61 / 16 2 / 1
Utah 12-23 12 / 15 6 / 8 4 / 4 2 / 3 40-108 / 37-170 9-21-0 / 12-23-0 115 / 122 61-223 / 60-292 47 / 51 1 / 0
Air Force 31-3 20 / 12 9 / 10 9 / 1 2 / 1 38-230 / 56-193 18-24-0 / 2-8-1 248 / 25 62-478 / 64-218 57 / 0 3 / 3
Colorado 31-38 15 / 24 9 / 8 6 / 12 0 / 4 41-166 / 42-91 11-21-0 / 25-41-0 148 / 341 62-314 / 83-432 210 / 7 1 / 0
BYU 28-34 21 / 20 4 / 7 16 / 12 1 / 1 28-63 / 36-149 27-48-2 / 18-33-2 324 / 218 76-387 / 69-367 114 / 20 2 / 2
Iowa St. 21-43 21 / 27 5 / 10 13 / 12 3 / 5 20-79 / 45-265 25-44-1 / 16-25-1 258 / 277 64-337 / 70-542 30 / 27 1 / 1
Texas Tech 59-35 23 / 29 10 / 10 13 / 16 0 / 3 33-255 / 35-149 21-32-0 / 34-50-1 274 / 306 65-529 / 85-455 101 / 30 0 / 2
Totals 227-179 136 / 136 52 / 56 72 / 61 12 / 19 243-1065 / 292-1118 129-218-5 / 114-195-6 1645 / 1369 461-2710 / 487-2487 620 / 151 10 / 9

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks
Tarleton St. 10-15 / 2-14 1-2 / 0-1 28:40 / 31:20 -02:40 3.8 / 2.5 9.9 / 5.3 6.2 / 3.2 2-43.5 / 9-39.9 6-67.0 / 7-71.0 2 / 1
Utah 4-16 / 4-14 2-4 / 0-0 25:37 / 34:23 -08:46 2.7 / 4.6 5.5 / 5.3 3.7 / 4.9 6-62.7 / 6-51.3 5-37.0 / 8-71.0 2 / 3
Air Force 4-10 / 6-17 1-2 / 2-3 26:02 / 33:58 -07:56 6.1 / 3.4 10.3 / 3.1 7.7 / 3.4 0-0.0 / 5-34.8 6-55.0 / 5-48.0 0 / 1
Colorado 7-17 / 8-18 1-2 / 1-2 24:03 / 35:57 -11:54 4.0 / 2.2 7.0 / 8.3 5.1 / 5.2 6-49.3 / 7-46.7 7-69.0 / 6-45.0 8 / 1
BYU 3-13 / 4-13 4-7 / 1-1 28:56 / 31:04 -02:08 2.3 / 4.1 6.8 / 6.6 5.1 / 5.3 3-49.3 / 3-51.0 6-45.0 / 4-50.0 0 / 3
Iowa St. 4-13 / 7-12 2-4 / 1-2 24:06 / 35:54 -11:48 4.0 / 5.9 5.9 / 11.1 5.3 / 7.7 5-37.8 / 0-0.0 6-74.0 / 4-55.0 0 / 0
Texas Tech 5-12 / 6-17 2-2 / 5-6 24:07 / 35:53 -11:46 7.7 / 4.3 8.6 / 6.1 8.1 / 5.4 4-49.0 / 5-40.4 8-90.0 / 5-40.0 2 / 0
Totals 37-96 / 37-105 13-23 / 10-15 181:31 / 238:29 -56:58 4.4 / 3.8 7.5 / 7.0 5.9 / 5.1 26-49.7 / 35-43.5 44-437.0 / 39-380.0 14 / 9

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/31/2024 Tarleton St. 43 164 2 39 18 278 3 39 18-28-2 278 3 39 1 8 0 8 2 18 0 9 442
09/07/2024 at Utah 40 108 0 46 9 115 1 47 9-21-0 115 1 47 1 22 0 22 2 25 0 18 223
09/14/2024 Air Force 38 230 3 34 18 248 0 35 18-24-0 248 0 35 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 478
09/21/2024 at Colorado 41 166 1 45 11 148 2 30 11-21-0 148 2 30 3 119 1 100 3 91 0 54 314
09/28/2024 BYU 28 63 1 20 27 324 3 34 27-48-2 324 3 34 4 94 0 29 1 20 0 20 387
10/05/2024 at Iowa St. 20 79 0 13 25 258 3 31 25-44-1 258 3 31 2 20 0 16 0 0 0 0 337
10/19/2024 at Texas Tech 33 255 3 44 21 274 5 35 21-32-0 274 5 35 2 18 0 18 2 74 0 73 529
Baylor 243 1065 10 46 129 1645 17 47 129-218-5 1645 17 47 13 281 1 100 11 248 0 73 2710
Opponents 292 1118 7 51 114 1369 13 58 114-195-6 1369 13 58 8 76 0 18 13 75 1 25 2487

Baylor Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

7 4.4 12.8 143.7 21.6 22.5 475.7 387.1

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/31/2024 Tarleton St. 31 32 63 4.0-19 2-15 0 0-0 1-35 2 3 0 6-6 0 0 0 7 45
09/07/2024 at Utah 34 30 64 3.0-18 2-15 0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 12
09/14/2024 Air Force 42 24 66 4.0-10 0-0 2 2-0 1-37 0 1 1 2-2 1 0 0 6 31
09/21/2024 at Colorado 50 12 62 12.0-58 8-52 1 0-0 0-0 4 7 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
09/28/2024 BYU 39 18 57 4.0-10 0-0 0 0-0 2-0 1 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 28
10/05/2024 at Iowa St. 34 42 76 6.0-10 0-0 0 0-0 1-10 3 5 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 21
10/19/2024 at Texas Tech 55 18 73 6.0-22 2-14 0 1-0 1-9 1 4 0 8-8 0 0 0 10 59
Baylor 285 176 461 39.0-147 14-96 3 3-0 6-91 11 26 1 27-27 1 0 0 23 227
Opponents 265 148 413 28.0-116 9-81 6 5-0 5-0 14 21 2 18-19 0 1 0 20 179

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/31/2024 Tarleton St. 2 87 43.5 50 0 0 1 1 1 1-1 39 0 8 520 65.0 7 0
09/07/2024 at Utah 6 376 62.7 79 0 1 0 6 2 2-3 44 1 3 192 64.0 2 0
09/14/2024 Air Force 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-4 51 0 6 390 65.0 6 0
09/21/2024 at Colorado 6 296 49.3 55 0 1 0 3 1 1-2 32 0 6 390 65.0 6 0
09/28/2024 BYU 3 148 49.3 52 0 0 0 2 0 0-1 0 0 5 274 54.8 2 1
10/05/2024 at Iowa St. 5 189 37.8 56 1 0 1 1 2 0-0 0 0 4 247 61.8 3 1
10/19/2024 at Texas Tech 4 196 49.0 63 0 2 0 1 2 1-1 31 0 10 623 62.3 5 1
Baylor 26 1292 49.7 79 1 4 2 14 8 8-12 51 1 42 2636 62.8 31 3
Opponents 35 1523 43.5 70 1 3 12 7 6 9-14 54 0 36 2078 57.7 18 3
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
2 Matt Jones 7 33 26 59 5.5-15 2-9 . 4 2 . . . .
11 Keaton Thomas 7 33 24 57 3-10 1-7 1-35 . . . . . .
3 Devyn Bobby 7 26 9 35 2.5-5 . . 3 . 1-0 . . .
0 Jackie Marshall 7 13 12 25 3.5-15 2-13 . . 2 . 1 . .
9 Treven Ma'ae 7 13 11 24 2.5-11 1.5-10 . 1 . . . . .
15 Carl Williams IV 5 10 9 19 3.5-12 1-6 . 1 . . . . .
24 Corey Gordon Jr. 7 14 5 19 1.5-2 . 2-37 2 . . . . .
10 Steve Linton 6 17 1 18 5-35 3-31 . . 2 . 1 . .
33 DJ Coleman 6 10 5 15 1-3 . . 1 . . . . .
5 Garmon Randolph 6 9 4 13 2.5-16 2.5-16 1-10 . . . . . .
8 Caden Jenkins 5 11 2 13 . . 1-9 . . . . . .
91 Trey Wilson 7 8 4 12 . . . . . . . . .
47 Caleb Parker 7 5 7 12 1-2 . . 2 1 . . 1 .
20 Devin Lemear 7 6 5 11 . . . 2 . . . . .
98 Elinus Noel III 7 8 3 11 2-2 . 1-0 1 2 . . . .
59 Devonte Tezino 5 4 7 11 2-5 . . . . 1-0 . . .
40 Kyler Jordan 7 6 5 11 . . . . 1 . . . .
36 Rara Dillworth 7 7 3 10 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
97 Cooper Lanz 5 3 6 9 . . . 1 . . . . .
44 Josh White 7 2 6 8 . . . . . . . . .
22 Reggie Bush 6 6 2 8 . . . 1 . . . . .
27 Tevin Williams III 3 7 1 8 . . . . . . . . .
41 Brooks Miller 7 8 . 8 1-5 . . . . . 1 . .
16 Kendrick Simpkins 4 4 3 7 0.5-2 . . . . . . . .
18 Lorando Johnson 7 7 . 7 . . . 6 . . . . .
88 Micah Gifford 7 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .
21 Chateau Reed 7 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .
50 Kaian Roberts-Day 6 2 1 3 2-7 1-4 . . . . . . .
25 LeVar Thornton Jr. 7 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
53 Ronnie Mageo 3 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
29 Kris Wokomah 1 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
38 Jacob Redding 7 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
52 Corey Kelly 5 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
46 JaQues Evans 4 1 1 2 . . . 1 1 . . . .
93 DK Kalu 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
23 Cameren Jenkins 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
72 Coleton Price 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
45 Kyland Reed 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
26 Garrison Grimes 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 7 285 176 461 39-147 14-96 6-91 26 11 3-0 3 1 0
Opponents 7 265 148 413 28-116 9-81 5-0 21 14 5-0 6 2 0
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## Player GP-GS TSU Utah USAFA CU BYU IowaSt TTU
0 Jackie Marshall 7/7 START START START START START START START
1 Michael Trigg 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX START
2 Matt Jones 7/7 START START START START START START START
3 Devyn Bobby 7/7 START START START START START START START
4 Monaray Baldwin 7/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX START
5 Garmon Randolph 6/4 START START START START ... XXX XXX
6 Ashtyn Hawkins 7/5 START START XXX START XXX START START
7 Dequan Finn 3/2 START START ... ... ... ... XXX
8 Caden Jenkins 5/5 START START START START ... ... START
9 Treven Ma'ae 7/7 START START START START START START START
10 Steve Linton 6/3 XXX XXX XXX START ... START START
11 Ketron Jackson Jr. 6/2 XXX XXX START START XXX XXX ...
11 Keaton Thomas 7/7 START START START START START START START
12 Kelsey Johnson 4/3 START START START XXX ... ... ...
12 Kyler Beaty 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
13 Isaiah Dunson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
13 Sawyer Robertson 6/5 XXX ... START START START START START
14 Nate Bennett 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
14 Josh Lair 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
15 Carl Williams IV 5/4 START ... ... XXX START START START
16 Kendrick Simpkins 4/2 XXX XXX START START ... ... ...
16 Hal Presley 6/4 START START ... XXX START START XXX
17 Jonah Burton 4/1 XXX ... START XXX XXX ... ...
17 Cade Tessier 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
18 Lorando Johnson 7/6 XXX START START START START START START
18 Brayson McHenry 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
20 Jamaal Bell 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
20 Devin Lemear 7/7 START START START START START START START
21 Chateau Reed 7/1 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
21 Dominic Richardson 4/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ...
22 Isaiah Davis 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
22 Reggie Bush 6/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX
23 Cameren Jenkins 4/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX ... ...
24 Corey Gordon Jr. 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
25 LeVar Thornton Jr. 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
26 Garrison Grimes 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
26 Christian Cunningham 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
27 Tevin Williams III 3/2 ... ... ... XXX START START ...
27 Joseph Dodds 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
29 Richard Reese 5/2 START START XXX XXX ... ... XXX
29 Kris Wokomah 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
30 Michael Allen 6/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
30 Bryson Washington 5/5 ... ... START START START START START
31 Mason Dossett 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
32 Carmello Jones 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
33 DJ Coleman 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
34 Josh Cameron 7/7 START START START START START START START
34 MJ Artmore Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
35 Dawson Pendergrass 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
36 Rara Dillworth 7/1 XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
37 Tay'Shawn Wilson 2/0 XXX ... ... ... XXX ... ...
37 Joseph Hagman 2/0 XXX ... XXX ... ... ... ...
38 Jacob Redding 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
39 Michael Mastrodicasa 3/0 XXX ... ... ... ... XXX XXX
40 Kyler Jordan 7/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX
41 Brooks Miller 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
42 Jeremy Evans 3/0 ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX
43 Gavin Yates 7/3 XXX XXX XXX START START START XXX
44 Josh White 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
45 Kyland Reed 4/0 XXX ... XXX ... ... XXX XXX
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## Player GP-GS TSU Utah USAFA CU BYU IowaSt TTU
46 JaQues Evans 4/0 ... ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
47 Caleb Parker 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
49 Trey Laurence 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
50 Kaian Roberts-Day 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
52 Corey Kelly 5/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX ... XXX
53 Campbell Barrington 6/6 START START START START ... START START
53 Ronnie Mageo 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ...
54 David Marshall Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
56 Brock Jackson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
57 Prince Ugoh 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
57 Wes Tucker 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
58 Gavin Byers 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
58 Jaden Maronen 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
59 Devonte Tezino 5/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
61 Cayden Tone 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
62 Ryan Lengyel 7/7 START START START START START START START
63 Wyatt Swaner 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
64 Ka'Marii Landers 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
65 Sean Thompkins 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
66 Koltin Sieracki 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
68 Omar Aigbedion 7/7 START START START START START START START
69 Sidney Fugar 7/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START
72 Coleton Price 7/7 START START START START START START START
73 Colin Truett 2/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... XXX
74 Kaden Sieracki 7/3 XXX XXX START START START XXX XXX
76 Isaiah Robinson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
77 Colton Thomasson 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
79 Alvin Ebosele 6/3 START START XXX XXX START ... XXX
80 Jackson Baird 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
81 Seth Weller 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
82 Cody Mladenka 2/0 XXX ... XXX ... ... ... ...
83 Jadon Porter 4/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... XXX
84 Cameron Bonner 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ...
85 Matthew Klopfenstein 5/0 XXX XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX
86 Hawkins Polley 3/0 XXX ... XXX ... ... ... XXX
88 Micah Gifford 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
89 Daniel Edeni 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
90 Brendan Bett 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
91 Trey Wilson 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
92 Trent Thomas 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
93 DK Kalu 3/1 XXX XXX START ... ... ... ...
93 Dylan Schaub 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
94 Palmer Williams 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
94 Caden Boenig 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
95 Alex Foster 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
96 Tonga Lolohea 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
96 Connor Hawkins 2/0 XXX ... ... ... XXX ... ...
97 Cooper Lanz 5/2 START START ... ... XXX XXX XXX
97 Hayden Arnold 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
98 Isaiah Hankins 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
98 Elinus Noel III 7/3 XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START
99 Caleb James 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
99 Jack Stone 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/31/2024 Tarleton St. 41 101 0 30 7 80 0 35 7-15-1 80 0 35 1 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 181
09/07/2024 at Utah 37 170 0 30 12 122 2 35 12-23-0 122 2 35 1 14 0 14 4 37 0 17 292
09/14/2024 Air Force 56 193 0 26 2 25 0 18 2-8-1 25 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218
09/21/2024 at Colorado 42 91 3 17 25 341 2 58 25-41-0 341 2 58 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 8 432
09/28/2024 BYU 36 149 1 22 18 218 3 44 18-33-2 218 3 44 2 16 0 15 2 4 0 2 367
10/05/2024 at Iowa St. 45 265 2 51 16 277 2 43 16-25-1 277 2 43 0 0 0 0 2 27 1 25 542
10/19/2024 at Texas Tech 35 149 1 31 34 306 4 32 34-50-1 306 4 32 4 30 0 18 1 0 0 0 455
Opponents 292 1118 7 51 114 1369 13 58 114-195-6 1369 13 58 8 76 0 18 13 75 1 25 2487
Baylor 243 1065 10 46 129 1645 17 47 129-218-5 1645 17 47 13 281 1 100 11 248 0 73 2710

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

7 3.8 12.0 133.3 9.5 5.8 376.9 355.3

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/31/2024 Tarleton St. 43 20 63 4.0-19 1-11 0 0-0 2-0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3
09/07/2024 at Utah 33 34 67 8.0-38 3-32 1 1-0 0-0 0 2 1 2-2 0 0 0 6 23
09/14/2024 Air Force 41 8 49 3.0-7 1-4 4 3-0 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3
09/21/2024 at Colorado 43 20 63 5.0-14 1-4 1 1-0 0-0 4 4 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 38
09/28/2024 BYU 41 12 53 5.0-34 3-30 0 0-0 2-0 3 6 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 34
10/05/2024 at Iowa St. 25 34 59 3.0-4 0-0 0 0-0 1-0 6 4 1 4-5 0 0 0 7 43
10/19/2024 at Texas Tech 39 20 59 0.0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 4 0 3-3 0 1 0 0 35
Opponents 265 148 413 28.0-116 9-81 6 5-0 5-0 14 21 2 18-19 0 1 0 20 179
Baylor 285 176 461 39.0-147 14-96 3 3-0 6-91 11 26 1 27-27 1 0 0 23 227

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/31/2024 Tarleton St. 9 359 39.9 49 0 0 3 0 0 1-2 34 0 2 67 33.5 0 0
09/07/2024 at Utah 6 308 51.3 60 0 2 2 3 2 1-3 30 0 5 324 64.8 4 0
09/14/2024 Air Force 5 174 34.8 52 1 0 2 1 0 1-2 26 0 2 130 65.0 2 0
09/21/2024 at Colorado 7 327 46.7 58 0 1 2 2 1 1-1 43 0 5 269 53.8 2 0
09/28/2024 BYU 3 153 51.0 70 0 0 1 1 1 2-3 54 0 7 433 61.9 2 0
10/05/2024 at Iowa St. 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-3 45 0 9 563 62.6 6 1
10/19/2024 at Texas Tech 5 202 40.4 47 0 0 2 0 2 0-0 0 0 6 292 48.7 2 2
Opponents 35 1523 43.5 70 1 3 12 7 6 9-14 54 0 36 2078 57.7 18 3
Baylor 26 1292 49.7 79 1 4 2 14 8 8-12 51 1 42 2636 62.8 31 3
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Bryson Washington 5 53 306 4 302 5.7 3 44 60.4
Dawson Pendergrass 7 50 223 3 220 4.4 1 46 31.4
Richard Reese 5 43 168 5 163 3.8 1 28 32.6
Sawyer Robertson 6 31 200 44 156 5.0 3 45 26.0
Dominic Richardson 4 31 115 6 109 3.5 0 10 27.3
Dequan Finn 3 21 131 65 66 3.1 2 39 22.0
Jamaal Bell 7 4 26 0 26 6.5 0 20 3.7
Joseph Hagman 2 4 16 0 16 4.0 0 10 8.0
Ashtyn Hawkins 7 3 5 1 4 1.3 0 5 0.6
Monaray Baldwin 7 3 3 0 3 1.0 0 2 0.4

Total 7 243 1193 128 1065 4.4 10 46 152.1
Opponents 7 292 1270 152 1118 3.8 7 51 159.7

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Sawyer Robertson 6 147.1 105-174-3 60.3 1319 14 35 219.8
Dequan Finn 3 127.2 23-43-2 53.5 307 3 47 102.3
Nate Bennett 1 259.6 1-1-0 100.0 19 0 19 19.0

Total 7 143.7 129-218-5 59.2 1645 17 47 235.0
Opponents 7 133.3 114-195-6 58.5 1369 13 58 195.6

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Josh Cameron 7 24 352 14.7 7 47 50.3
Ashtyn Hawkins 7 20 272 13.6 2 35 38.9
Michael Trigg 6 17 189 11.1 2 26 31.5
Hal Presley 6 17 235 13.8 2 35 39.2
Bryson Washington 5 13 121 9.3 0 23 24.2
Monaray Baldwin 7 11 135 12.3 2 30 19.3
Ketron Jackson Jr. 6 9 165 18.3 2 39 27.5
Richard Reese 5 5 36 7.2 0 24 7.2
Dawson Pendergrass 7 5 44 8.8 0 22 6.3
Jamaal Bell 7 2 6 3.0 0 8 0.9
Jadon Porter 4 2 23 11.5 0 21 5.8
Dominic Richardson 4 1 19 19.0 0 19 4.8
Gavin Yates 7 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.9
Micah Gifford 7 1 19 19.0 0 19 2.7
Matthew Klopfenstein 5 1 23 23.0 0 23 4.6

Total 7 129 1645 12.8 17 47 235.0
Opponents 7 114 1369 12.0 13 58 195.6

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Josh Cameron 11 248 22.5 0 73

Total 11 248 22.5 0 73
Opponents 13 75 5.8 1 25

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Corey Gordon Jr. 2 37 18.5 0 37
Garmon Randolph 1 10 10.0 0 10
Elinus Noel III 1 0 0.0 0 0
Keaton Thomas 1 35 35.0 1 35
Caden Jenkins 1 9 9.0 0 9

Total 6 91 15.2 1 37
Opponents 5 0 0.0 0 0

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jamaal Bell 9 254 28.2 1 100
Ashtyn Hawkins 1 0 0.0 0 0
Josh Cameron 1 8 8.0 0 8
Michael Allen 1 15 15.0 0 15
Kelsey Johnson 1 4 4.0 0 4

Total 13 281 21.6 1 100
Opponents 8 76 9.5 0 18

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Rara Dillworth 1 0 0.0 0 0
Devyn Bobby 1 0 0.0 0 0
Devonte Tezino 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 3 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents 5 0 0.0 0 0
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Isaiah Hankins - 8-11 22-22 - - - - - 46
Josh Cameron 7 - - - - - - - 42
Sawyer Robertson 3 - - 1 - - - - 20
Bryson Washington 3 - - - - - - - 18
Dequan Finn 2 - - - - - - - 12
Ketron Jackson Jr. 2 - - - - - - - 12
Michael Trigg 2 - - - - - - - 12
Ashtyn Hawkins 2 - - - - - - - 12
Monaray Baldwin 2 - - - - - - - 12
Hal Presley 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jamaal Bell 1 - - - - - - - 6
Richard Reese 1 - - - - - - - 6
Keaton Thomas 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dawson Pendergrass 1 - - - - - - - 6
Connor Hawkins - 0-1 5-5 - - - - - 5
Total 29 8-12 27-27 1 0 0 0 0 227
Opponents 22 9-14 18-19 0 1 1 0 0 179

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Isaiah Hankins 8-11 72.7 0-0 1-1 4-4 2-5 1-1 51 1
Connor Hawkins 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0
Opponents 9-14 64.3 0-0 2-3 4-4 2-6 1-1 54 0

FG Sequence
Team Name Baylor Opponents
Texas Tech (31)
Colorado (32),45 (43)
Utah 49,(44),(39) (30),45,43
Tarleton St. (39) 24,(34)
Air Force (46),(51),(24),44 45,(26)
BYU 50 (54),(37),49
Iowa St. (45),(38),(22)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Sawyer Robertson 6 205 156 1319 1475 245.8
Dequan Finn 3 64 66 307 373 124.3
Bryson Washington 5 53 302 0 302 60.4
Dawson Pendergrass 7 50 220 0 220 31.4
Richard Reese 5 43 163 0 163 32.6
Dominic Richardson 4 31 109 0 109 27.3
Jamaal Bell 7 4 26 0 26 3.7
Nate Bennett 1 1 0 19 19 19.0
Joseph Hagman 2 4 16 0 16 8.0
Ashtyn Hawkins 7 3 4 0 4 0.6
Monaray Baldwin 7 3 3 0 3 0.4
Total 7 461 1065 1645 2710 387.1
Opponents 7 487 1118 1369 2487 355.3

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Palmer Williams 25 1292 51.7 79 4 2 8 14 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 26 1292 49.7 79 4 2 8 14 1
Opponents 35 1523 43.5 70 3 12 6 7 1

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Jack Stone 40 2506 62.7 29 3
Connor Hawkins 2 130 65.0 2 0
Total 42 2636 62.8 31 3 6 40.6 24
Opponents 36 2078 57.7 18 3 13 34.9 30
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Josh Cameron 7 0 352 248 8 0 608 86.9
Bryson Washington 5 302 121 0 0 0 423 84.6
Jamaal Bell 7 26 6 0 254 0 286 40.9
Ashtyn Hawkins 7 4 272 0 0 0 276 39.4
Dawson Pendergrass 7 220 44 0 0 0 264 37.7
Hal Presley 6 0 235 0 0 0 235 39.2
Richard Reese 5 163 36 0 0 0 199 39.8
Michael Trigg 6 0 189 0 0 0 189 31.5
Ketron Jackson Jr. 6 0 165 0 0 0 165 27.5
Sawyer Robertson 6 156 0 0 0 0 156 26.0
Monaray Baldwin 7 3 135 0 0 0 138 19.7
Dominic Richardson 4 109 19 0 0 0 128 32.0
Dequan Finn 3 66 0 0 0 0 66 22.0
Corey Gordon Jr. 7 0 0 0 0 37 37 5.3
Keaton Thomas 7 0 0 0 0 35 35 5.0
Matthew Klopfenstein 5 0 23 0 0 0 23 4.6
Jadon Porter 4 0 23 0 0 0 23 5.8
Micah Gifford 7 0 19 0 0 0 19 2.7
Joseph Hagman 2 16 0 0 0 0 16 8.0
Michael Allen 6 0 0 0 15 0 15 2.5
Garmon Randolph 6 0 0 0 0 10 10 1.7
Caden Jenkins 5 0 0 0 0 9 9 1.8
Gavin Yates 7 0 6 0 0 0 6 0.9
Kelsey Johnson 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 1.0
Total 7 1065 1645 248 281 91 3330 475.7
Opponents 7 1118 1369 75 76 0 2638 376.9
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/31/2024 Tarleton St. W 45-3 10-15 66.7 2-4 50.0 3-4 75.0 1-1 100.0 4-6 66.7 1-1 100.0
09/07/2024 at Utah L 12-23 4-16 25.0 0-3 0.0 0-4 0.0 3-6 50.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
09/14/2024 Air Force W 31-3 4-10 40.0 1-2 50.0 0-2 0.0 2-3 66.7 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
09/21/2024 at Colorado Lot1 31-38 7-17 41.2 1-3 33.3 1-5 20.0 2-5 40.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
09/28/2024 BYU L 28-34 3-13 23.1 1-3 33.3 0-1 0.0 1-5 20.0 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0
10/05/2024 at Iowa St. L 21-43 4-13 30.8 2-2 100.0 2-5 40.0 0-3 0.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/19/2024 at Texas Tech W 59-35 5-12 41.7 1-3 33.3 3-5 60.0 0-2 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0

Baylor 37-96 38.5 8-20 40.0 9-26 34.6 9-25 36.0 10-24 41.7 1-1 100.0
Opponents 37-105 35.2 12-26 46.2 10-30 33.3 7-23 30.4 7-25 28.0 1-1 100.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/31/2024 Tarleton St. W 45-3 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/07/2024 at Utah L 12-23 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 1-1 100.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/14/2024 Air Force W 31-3 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
09/21/2024 at Colorado Lot1 31-38 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/28/2024 BYU L 28-34 4-7 57.1 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 2-3 66.7 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0
10/05/2024 at Iowa St. L 21-43 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/19/2024 at Texas Tech W 59-35 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

Baylor 13-23 56.5 1-2 50.0 3-6 50.0 6-9 66.7 3-6 50.0 0-0 0.0
Opponents 10-15 66.7 2-3 66.7 1-1 100.0 4-6 66.7 3-5 60.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/31/2024 Tarleton St. W 45-3 28:40 07:14 08:04 03:51 09:31 00:00
09/07/2024 at Utah L 12-23 25:37 03:09 08:18 10:29 03:41 00:00
09/14/2024 Air Force W 31-3 26:02 03:11 02:44 08:32 11:35 00:00
09/21/2024 at Colorado Lot1 31-38 24:03 03:52 07:19 07:41 05:11 00:00
09/28/2024 BYU L 28-34 28:56 05:56 06:05 08:22 08:33 00:00
10/05/2024 at Iowa St. L 21-43 24:06 02:44 11:49 05:50 03:43 00:00
10/19/2024 at Texas Tech W 59-35 24:07 02:45 07:35 06:35 07:12 00:00

Baylor Total 181:31 28:51 51:54 51:20 49:26 00:00
Avg. 25:56 04:07 07:25 07:20 07:04 00:00

Opponents Total 238:29 65:50 63:25 50:51 58:23 00:00
Avg. 34:04 09:24 09:04 07:16 08:20 00:00
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Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
08/31/2024 Tarleton St. W 45-3 1-0 0-0 3:10 42272
09/07/2024 at Utah L 12-23 1-1 0-0 3:11 52827
09/14/2024 Air Force W 31-3 2-1 0-0 3:01 46212

* 09/21/2024 at Colorado Lot1 31-38 2-2 0-1 3:43 52794
* 09/28/2024 BYU L 28-34 2-3 0-2 3:31 39583
* 10/05/2024 at Iowa St. L 21-43 2-4 0-3 3:16 61500
* 10/19/2024 at Texas Tech W 59-35 3-4 1-3 3:55 60229

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Tarleton St. 45-3 24 / 9 9 / 3 11 / 4 4 / 2 43-164 / 41-101 18-28-2 / 7-15-1 278 / 80 71-442 / 56-181 61 / 16 2 / 1
Utah 12-23 12 / 15 6 / 8 4 / 4 2 / 3 40-108 / 37-170 9-21-0 / 12-23-0 115 / 122 61-223 / 60-292 47 / 51 1 / 0
Air Force 31-3 20 / 12 9 / 10 9 / 1 2 / 1 38-230 / 56-193 18-24-0 / 2-8-1 248 / 25 62-478 / 64-218 57 / 0 3 / 3
Colorado 31-38 15 / 24 9 / 8 6 / 12 0 / 4 41-166 / 42-91 11-21-0 / 25-41-0 148 / 341 62-314 / 83-432 210 / 7 1 / 0
BYU 28-34 21 / 20 4 / 7 16 / 12 1 / 1 28-63 / 36-149 27-48-2 / 18-33-2 324 / 218 76-387 / 69-367 114 / 20 2 / 2
Iowa St. 21-43 21 / 27 5 / 10 13 / 12 3 / 5 20-79 / 45-265 25-44-1 / 16-25-1 258 / 277 64-337 / 70-542 30 / 27 1 / 1
Texas Tech 59-35 23 / 29 10 / 10 13 / 16 0 / 3 33-255 / 35-149 21-32-0 / 34-50-1 274 / 306 65-529 / 85-455 101 / 30 0 / 2
Totals 227-179 136 / 136 52 / 56 72 / 61 12 / 19 243-1065 / 292-1118 129-218-5 / 114-195-6 1645 / 1369 461-2710 / 487-2487 620 / 151 10 / 9


